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Clean-up activities currently being
performed to address clay pigeon

debris in source area and
down-drainage sediments.
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Figure 7-1 Figure 7-1
ISRA Implementation Schedule
109 Q2 '09 Q309 Q4 '09 Q1'10 Q210 Q310 Q410 Q111 Q211 Q311 Q411 Q112 Q212 Q312 Q41
ID |Task Name Duration Start Finish FebMar|Apr MaylJun| Jul |Aug'Sep|Oct Nov|Dec|Jan FebMar|Apr May|Jun| Jul [Aug/Sep|Oct Nov|Dec|Jan FebMar|Apr May|Jun| Jul |aug/Sep|Oct[Nov|Dec|Jan[Feb|Mar|Apr May|dun| Jul [aug/Sep|Oct/Nov
1 Final ISRA Work Plan 93 days Mon 2/23/09 Wed 7/1/09 ——
2 Prepare and Submit to RWQCB 50 days Mon 2/23/09 Fri 5/1/09 |:
3 RWQCB Review 43 days Mon 5/4/09 Wed 7/1/09 b
4 RWQCB Approval 0 days Wed 7/1/09 Wed 7/1/09 7/1 ‘
5 Quarterly Reporting 871 days Wed 4/1/09 Wed 8/1/12 F—
19 Site Surveys 14 days Mon 5/4/09 Thu 5/21/09 "
20 Perform Archaeological Survey 14 days Mon 5/4/09 Thu 5/21/09 D
21 Perform Preliminary Biological Survey 14 days Mon 5/4/09 Thu 5/21/09 D
22 | Permitting Packages 67 days Thu 4/23/09 Fri 7/24/09 '—
23 Prepare/Approve Sec 404 Permit Package (USACE) 67 days Thu 4/23/09 Fri 7/24/09 [—
24 Prepare/Approve Sec 401 Permit Package (RWQCB) 67 days Thu 4/23/09 Fri 7/24/09 [—
25 Prepare/Approve SAA Permit Package (if required) (CDFG) 67 days Thu 4/23/09 Fri 7/24/09 [—
26  |ISRA Supporting Plans 65 days Mon 5/4/09 Fri 7/31/09 'H
27 Prepare/Approve Health & Safety Plan 65 days Mon 5/4/09 Fri 7/31/09 _
28 Prepare/Approve Erosion Control Plan (SWPPP) 65 days Mon 5/4/09 Fri 7/31/09 _
29 Prepare/Approve Soil Management Plan 65 days Mon 5/4/09 Fri 7/31/09 _
30 Prepare/Approve Transportation Plan 65 days Mon 5/4/09 Fri 7/31/09 _
31 | Contractor Evaluation and Selection 47 days Mon 5/4/09 Tue 7/7/09 'H
40 |Phase | Field Work Preparation Activites 18 days Wed 7/8/09 Fri 7/31/09 w
47  |Phase | Field Work Implementation 47 days Mon 8/3/09 Tue 10/6/09 H
52 Phase | Performance Monitoring 760 days Mon 10/5/09 Fri 8/31/12
54 | Additional Delineation and Data Gap Sampling 174 days Mon 5/4/09  Thu 12/31/09 '—
56 |Final ISRA Work Plan Addenda 107 days Mon 1/4/10 Tue 6/1/10 ~
57 Prepare and Submit to RWQCB 62 days Mon 1/4/10 Tue 3/30/10
58 RWQCB Review 45 days Wed 3/31/10 Tue 6/1/10 _b
59 RWQCB Approval 0 days Tue 6/1/10 Tue 6/1/10 6/1 ‘
60 Amend Site Surveys (if necessary) 14 days Mon 4/5/10 Thu 4/22/10 w
63 | Amend Permitting Packages (if necessary) 67 days Mon 4/5/10 Tue 7/6/10 h
67 | Amend ISRA Supporting Plans (if necessary) 65 days Mon 5/3/10 Fri 7/30/10 H
72 | Phase Il Field Work Preparation Activities (Part 1) 65 days Mon 5/3/10 Fri 7/30/10 ﬁ
78 | Phase Il Field Work Implementation (Part 1) 47 days Mon 8/2/10 Tue 10/5/10 H
83 Phase Il Performance Monitoring 501 days Fri 10/1/10 Fri 8/31/12
85 |Phase Il Field Work Preparation Activities (Part 2) 67 days Tue 3/1/11 Wed 6/1/11 h
91 |Phase Il Field Work Implementation (Part 2) 89 days Wed 6/1/11 Mon 10/3/11 _
96 |ISRA Summary Report 155 days Mon 4/2/12 Fri 11/2/12 —
97 Prepare and Submit to RWQCB 110 days Mon 4/2/12 Fri 8/31/12 ‘
98 RWQCB Review 45 days Mon 9/3/12 Fri 11/2/12 E
99 RWQCB Approval 0 days Fri 11/2/12 Fri 11/2/12 11/2 ‘
Project: ISRA Project Schedule Draft Task Progress I Summary _ External Tasks ‘ Deadline @
Date: Fri 5/1/09 Split e Milestone ‘ Project Summary ﬁ External Milestone ‘

Note: Agency review and approval dates are estimated, project schedule will be modified accordingly, once defined.
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